New Mexico Form C-1 40

. Revised 06/99
District 1 - (505) 303-616) Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department U
1625 N. French Dr . . . e TSy
Hobbs. NM 862411980 Oil Conservation Division i Su Bl;’%;);‘ggl’f“
District 1T - (505) 748-12&3 ) D
o g'f'mm ! 2040 South Pache;o Street
Artesia, NM 88210 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
District 11} - (505) 334-6)7¢ (505) 827-7131
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, NM 87410
District 1V - (505) 827-713]
APPLICATION FOR
WE} | WORKOVER PROJECT
l. Operator and Well
Operator name & address )?EY STONE EnNERGY. INC. OGRID Number
Qi55 EAsT Nicwors Ave Sus7E 350 /73252 . 7
EnNgrewood, o  Soyz
Contact Parly 7 Phone _
Bemn) AIRY 363-925-05Y2 Fxr 222
Property Name - Well Number APl Number
TRi18AL C-/2  TAPaci7o PC /2 30029066 0900
uL Section Township Range Feet From The North/South Line Feel From The EastWest Line County
£ & 2en | 3w /650 No=TH Féo wesy Bro HArr/BA
I Workover
Date Workover Comme}c% & Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
ELMBER . T Pt
Date Workover Completed: /?e"wo"s ! TRPACITD = (uz;zef\ﬂ'. 7APACITO .
LecemBer. /95 8
in. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at least three
months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT; y
State of _(Ce¥tNadln )
) ss.
unty of (l;@/y\udk )
wn Oy being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well,
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably avail able for this
Well.

To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve andfor iable for this

’ g/ell are m& and accurate.
Signature /\-777] Title __\ (Co D‘(‘eﬁ\c'\,uér Date / 0 /':?0/ ?7
L1449 j .

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TQ/before me this day of _{_Jc

otary Public
My Commission expir

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI, CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division

hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division nofifies the Secretary of Taxaﬁgnc
and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was completed on . (| 23

Signature D;;upewiw g} g o Dsmj D;teE[ / 2:7,/ 9s

VIL. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




Application for Well Workover Project — C-140

Operator: Greystone Energy, Inc.
Well Name: Tribal C-12

Location: 26N-3W-8

Field Name: Tapacito PC

Project Description: Compression

Narrative:

In December 1998, Greystone installed a new compressor serving the Tribal C-12.
Production increased from a 1998 average of 1,743 MCF/Mth to an average of 2,429
MCF/Mth through the first 8 months of 1999. The well produced 2,320 MCF in
September 1999.



2002 8461 - pL6L 046}

“ !

A__

— . - |
. - | w
= h
- |
. 2 |
— - . W '
! 2
— T o i
00k oo
, @
| S ;
_ S
| |

]

i

= — 000"

Wd Zz:t
6661/82/8

ONI "ADHINT INOLSATHD
0d (S441710 @3¥NLId) OLIDVdVYL

Bl
81eQ

0d (S4411D Q3UNLOId) OLIOVAVL-ZL-D TvaldL

JojesadQ
-OWEeN pisi4

qpw zdpd\s|oold suny SIWOUOOANO LS ATHD\2uoishAsiondomsaQq\SAMOANIM:D 198lo1d

8-ME-N9¢C

(Bl14891r) NN 'YEIYYY O

(1) 0 IvarL

:U0J}Ee207
1S ‘Ajunon
;OWEN 9sean

ydeuo) awi|jo)ey



Date: 8/28/1999

Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report

Time: 1:22 PM

Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREY STON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

Lease Name: TRIBAL C (12) Field Name: TAPACITO (PICTURED CLIFFS) PC
County, ST: RIO ARRIBA, NM (Jicarilla) Operator: GREYSTONE ENERGY, INC
Location: 26N-3W-8
B ,, - ,
‘ TRIBAL C-12-TAPACITO (PICTURED CLIFFS) PC
10,00013 | ST b i i |
EETORYS oo !
; iy ‘ AT 1 ,x| - S : “
LT O A R
! co e e ‘
| RO T e g e e o
! S R, i , S
A ; R —
T eSS |
- - SN I
3 |
" 100 — —
Q - —
: —
5 -
10i= —-
p—— — =
: 1| ; . | - | R
f 1970 1974 1978 1982 1986 1990 1994 1998 2002 2006
\
|
Oil Gas Water Total Qil Total Gas Total Water
Date (bbl) {mcf) (bbl) Well Count (bbl) {mcf) (bbl)
Prior 0 473,220 0 0 473,220 0
01/1970 0 6,450 0 1 0 479,670 0
02/1970 0 4,917 0 1 0 484,587 0
03/1970 0 5,693 0 1 0 490,280 0
04/1970 0 5,157 0 1 0 495,437 0
05/1970 0 5,272 0 1 0 500,709 0
06/1970 0 5172 0 1 0 505,881 0
07/1970 0 4,654 0 1 0 510,535 0
08/1970 0 5,210 0 1 0 515,745 0
09/1970 0 4622 0 1 0 520,367 0
10/1970 0 4,998 0 1 0 525,365 0
11/1970 0 5,253 0 1 0 530,618 0
12/1970 0 5,022 0 1 0 535,640 0
01/1971 0 3,680 0 1 0 539,320 0
02/1971 0 4,826 0 1 0 544 146 0
03/1971 0 4,779 0 1 0 548,925 0
04/1971 0 4172 0 1 0 553,097 0
05/1971 0 4,864 0 1 0 557,961 0
06/1971 0 4,874 0 1 0 562,835 0
0771971 0 4716 0 1 0 567,551 0
08/1971 0 3,207 0 1 0 570,758 0
09/1971 0 4,499 0 1 0 575,257 0
10/1971 0 4,904 0 1 0 580,161 0
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Date: 8/28/1999 Time: 1:22 PM
Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report
Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREY STON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

Oil Gas Water Total Oil Total Gas Total Water
Date (bbl) (mcf) {bbl) Well Count (bbl) (mcf) (bbl)
11/1971 0 3,516 0 1 0 583,677 0
12/1971 0 4,196 0 1 0 587,873 0
01/1972 0 4,571 0 1 0 592,444 0
02/1972 0 4,171 0 1 0 596,615 0
03/1972 0 4,834 0 1 0 601,449 0
04/1972 0 2,988 0 1 0 604,437 0
05/1972 0 4,061 0 1 0 608,498 0
06/1972 0 4,826 0 1 0 613,324 0
07/1972 0 2,985 0 1 0 616,309 0
08/1972 0 3,575 0 1 0 619,884 0
09/1972 0 3,170 0 1 0 623,054 0
10/1972 0 3,797 0 1 0 626,851 0
1171972 0 4,009 0 1 0 630,860 0
12/1972 0 4,660 0 1 0 635,520 0
01/1973 0 3,296 0 1 0 638,816 0
02/1973 0 2,922 0 1 0 641,738 0
03/1973 0 3,840 0 1 0 645,578 0
04/1973 0 5,082 0 1 0 650,660 0
05/1973 0 3,956 0 1 0 654,616 0
06/1973 0 2,921 0 1 0 657,537 0
07/1973 0 4,015 0 1 0 661,552 0
08/1973 0 4,438 0 1 0 665,990 0
09/1973 0 3,880 0 1 0 669,870 0
10/1973 0 4,268 0 1 0 674,138 0
11/1973 0] 4,018 0 1 0 678,156 0
12/1973 0 3,182 ¢} 1 0 681,338 0
01/1974 0 4,464 0 1 0 685,802 0
02/1974 0 3,194 0 1 0] 688,996 0
03/1974 0 3,907 0 1 0 692,903 0
04/1974 0 2,945 0 1 0 695,848 0
05/1974 0 3,074 0 1 0 698,922 0
06/1974 0 3,113 0 1 0 702,035 0
07/1974 0 3,405 0 1 0 705,440 0
08/1974 0 2,359 0 1 0 707,799 0
09/1974 0 3,686 0 1 0 711,485 0
10/1974 0 3,441 0 1 0 714,926 0
11/1974 0 3,484 0 1 0 718,410 0
12/1974 0 3,588 0 1 o] 721,998 0
01/1975 0 3,070 0 1 0 725,068 0
02/1975 0 2,106 0 1 0 727,174 0
03/1975 0 2,370 0 1 0 729,544 0
04/1975 0 3,051 0 1 0 732,595 0
05/1975 0 2,886 0 1 0 735,481 0
06/1975 0 816 0 1 0 736,297 0
0711975 0 1,870 0 1 0 738,167 0
08/1975 0 2,790 0 1 0 740,957 0
09/1975 0 3,490 0 1 0 744 447 0
10/1875 0 2,802 0 1 0 747,249 0
1111975 0 4,385 0 1 0 751,634 0
12/1975 0 3,310 0 1 0 754,944 0
01/1976 0 3,104 0 1 0 758,048 0
02/1976 0 2,373 0 1 0 760,421 0
03/1976 0 2,976 0 1 0 763,397 0
04/1976 0 2,861 0 1 0 766,258 0
05/1976 0 2,872 0 1 0 769,130 0
06/1976 0 2,495 0 1 0 771,625 0
07/1976 0 1,511 0 1 0 773,136 0
08/1976 0 816 0 1 0 773,952 0
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Date: 8/28/1999 Time: 1:22 PM
Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report
Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREYSTON\Economic Runs Ptoois\Pdp2.mdb

Qil Gas Water Total Qil Total Gas Total Water
Date (bbl) (mcf) (bbl) Well Count (bbl) (mcf) (bbl)
09/1976 0 1,883 0 1 0 775,835 0
10/1976 0 3,664 0 1 0 779,499 0
11/1976 0 3,018 0 1 0 782,517 0
12/1976 0 3,306 0 1 0 785,823 0
01/1977 0 2,325 0 1 0 788,148 0
02/1977 0 2,324 0 1 0 790,472 0
03/1977 0 2,270 0 1 0 792,742 0
04/1977 0 1,749 0 1 0 794,491 0
05/1977 0 2,149 0 1 0 796,640 0
06/1977 0 2,822 0 1 0 799,462 0
07/1977 0 2,347 0 1 0 801,809 0
08/1977 0 1,766 0 1 0 803,575 0
09/1977 0 1,266 0 1 0 804,841 0
1011977 0 1,695 0 1 0 806,536 0
1111977 0 1,810 0 1 0 808,346 0
12/1977 0 2,089 0 1 0 810,435 0
01/1978 0 1,967 0 1 0 812,402 0
02/1978 0 2,805 0 1 0 815,207 0
03/1978 0 1,292 0 1 0 816,499 0
04/1978 0 1,457 0 1 0 817,956 0
05/1978 0 2,060 0 1 0 820,016 0
06/1978 0 1,421 0 1 0 821,437 0
07/1978 0 2,303 0 1 0 823,740 0
08/1978 0 1,194 0 1 0 824,934 0
09/1978 0 1,241 0 1 0 826,175 0
10/1978 0 1,853 0 1 0 828,028 0
11/1978 0 3,302 0 1 0 831,330 0
12/1978 0 4973 0 1 0 836,303 0
01/1979 0 3,527 0 1 0 839,830 0
02/1979 0 3,025 0 1 0 842,855 0
03/1979 0 3,079 0 1 0 845,934 0
04/1979 0 0 0 0 0 845,934 0
05/1979 0 2,352 0 1 0 848,286 0
06/1979 0 1,870 0 1 0 850,156 0
07/1979 0 0 0 0 0 850,156 0
08/1979 0 1,990 0 1 0 852,146 0
09/1979 0 1,995 0 1 0 854,141 0
10/1979 0 2,379 0 1 0 856,520 0
11/1979 0 2,741 0 1 0 859,261 0
12/1979 0 2,157 0 1 0 861,418 0
01/1980 0 3,040 0 1 0 864,458 0
02/1980 0 3,988 0 1 0 868,446 0
03/1980 0 1,901 0 1 0 870,347 0
04/1980 0 2,403 0 1 0 872,750 0
05/1980 0 2,043 0 1 0 874,793 0
06/1980 0 1,985 0 1 0 876,778 0
07/1980 0 999 0 1 0 877,777 0
08/1980 0 1,753 0 1 0 879,530 0
09/1980 0 583 0 1 0 880,113 0
10/1980 0 1,318 0 1 0 881,431 0
11/1980 0 3,388 0 1 0 884,819 0
12/1980 0 2,749 0 1 0 887,568 0
01/1981 0 2,476 0 1 0 890,044 0
02/1981 0 1,884 0 1 0 891,928 0
03/1981 0 1,776 0 1 0 893,704 0
04/1981 0 258 0 1 0 893,962 0
05/1981 0 0 0 0 0 893,962 0
06/1981 0 203 0 1 0 894,165 0
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Date: 8/28/1999 Time: 1:22 PM
Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report
Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREY STON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

Oil Gas Water Total Qil Total Gas Total Water

Date (bbl) (mcf) (bbl) Well Count {bbl) {mcf) (bbl)
07/1981 0 960 0 1 0 895,125 0
08/1981 0 0 0 0 0 895,125 0
09/1981 0 139 0 1 0 895,264 0
10/1981 0 1,242 0 1 0 896,506 0
11/1981 0 0 0 0 0 896,506 0
12/1981 0 0 0 0 0 896,506 0
01/1982 0 3,000 0 1 0 899,506 0
02/1982 0 1,625 0 1 0 901,031 0
03/1982 0 565 0 1 0 901,596 0
04/1982 0 1,253 0 1 0 902,849 0
05/1982 0 368 0 1 0 903,217 0
06/1982 0 51 0 1 0 903,268 0
07/1982 0 516 0 1 0 903,784 0
08/1982 0 774 0 1 0 904,558 0
09/1982 0 277 0 1 0 904,835 0
10/1982 0 1,526 0 1 0 906,361 0
11/1982 0 1,013 0 1 0 907,374 0
12/1982 0 803 0 1 0 908,177 0
01/1983 0 1,632 0 1 0 909,809 0
02/1983 0 1,436 0 1 0 911,245 0
03/1983 0 233 0 1 0 911,478 0
04/1983 0 606 0 1 0 912,084 0
05/1983 0 131 0 1 0 912,215 0
06/1983 0 148 0 1 0 912,363 0
07/1983 0 52 0 1 0 912,415 0
08/1983 0 136 0 1 0 912,551 0
09/1983 0 162 0 1 0 912,713 0
10/1983 0 143 0 1 0 912,856 0
11/1983 0 716 0 1 0 913,572 0
12/1983 0 1,598 0 1 0 915,170 0
01/1984 0 2,336 0 1 0 917,506 0
02/1984 0 63 0 1 0 917,569 0
03/1984 0 859 0 1 0 918,428 0
04/1984 0 1,025 10 1 0 919,453 10
05/1984 0 59 1 1 0 919,512 11
06/1984 0 1,169 9 1 0 920,681 20
07/1984 0 120 12 1 0 920,801 32
08/1984 0 0 0 0 0 920,801 32
09/1984 0 140 0 1 0 920,941 32
10/1984 0 629 0 1 0 921,570 32
11/1984 0 348 0 1 0 921,918 32
12/1984 0 141 0 1 0 922,059 32
01/1985 0 1,538 0 1 0 923,597 32
02/1985 0 2,077 0 1 0 925,674 32
03/1985 0 1,748 0 1 0 927,422 32
04/1985 0 808 0 1 0 928,230 32
05/1985 0 360 0 1 0 928,590 32
06/1985 0 95 0 1 0 928,685 32
07/1985 0 159 0 1 0 928,844 32
08/1985 0 69 0 1 0 928,913 32
09/1985 0 63 0 1 0 928,976 32
10/1985 0 76 0 1 0 929,052 32
1171985 0 3,181 0 1 0 932,233 32
12/1985 0 2,022 0 1 0 934,255 32
01/1986 0 2,447 0 1 0 936,702 32
02/1986 0 1,328 0 1 0 938,030 32
03/1986 0 1,561 0 1 0 939,591 32
04/1986 0 1,159 0 1 0 940,750 32
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Date

05/1986
06/1986
07/1986
08/1986
09/1986
10/1986
11/1986
12/1986
01/1987
02/1987
03/1987
04/1987
05/1987
06/1987
07/1987
08/1987
09/1987
10/1987
11/1987
12/1987
01/1988
02/1988
03/1988
04/1988
05/1988
06/1988
07/1988
08/1988
09/1988
10/1988
11/1988
12/1988
01/1989
02/1989
03/1989
04/1989
05/1989
06/1989
07/1989
08/1989
09/1989
10/1989
11/1989
12/1989
01/1990
02/1980
03/1990
04/1990
05/1990
06/1990
07/1990
08/1990
09/1990
10/1990
11/1990
12/1990
01/1991
02/1991

Date: 8/28/1999

Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report

Time: 1:22 PM

Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREY STON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

oil
(bbl)

[oNeoleBoNoloololol=Boaol-NeolesNoNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNeoNoloNoNoNeNeNoNoNoNoNoNeoNolsNoNoNoNeloBeRe e ReRe Re ol e)

Gas

(mcf)

1,816
1,847
586

0

0
1,671

Water
(bbl)

[=N=j=lelelejeclc ool l=R-oN-N-NeNoNoNoeNoeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNolaNeNeNoNeoNRoRoNoNoNeNoRoNoNeoNeReNeoReoReoReReoleReRe o Ro R o)

Well Count

50f7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
1
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0

Total Qil
(bbl)

SR elele N2 =R=R=-l=-NloleoNoNoNololaoNoNaoleNeoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoloNeNoNeNoNoRoNeReReReReReReReReReReReReReRo e e o)

Total Gas
(mcf)

942,566
944,413
944,999
944,999
944,999
946,670
946,670
946,670
946,670
946,950
948,081
948,499
949,923
951,434
952,357
952,796
953,767
955,245
955,761
956,577
957,522
958,442
960,587
961,212
963,093
964,242
965,388
966,733
967,359
967,359
967,359
967,359
967,359
967,359
969,076
970,490
972,276
973,320
973,320
973,988
974,549
975,922
977,026
977,866
979,513
981,183
982,661
984,306
986,511
987,807
988,374
988,722
989,011
990,466
990,859
991,347
991,742
991,742

Total Water
(bbl)

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32



Date: 8/28/1999 Time: 1:22 PM
Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report
Project: C\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREY STON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

Qil Gas Water Total Oil Total Gas Total Water
Date {bbl) (mcf) (bbl) Well Count (bbl) (mcf) (bbl)
03/1991 0 0 0 0 0 991,742 32
04/1991 0 86 0 1 0 991,828 32
05/1991 0 435 0 1 0 992,263 32
06/1991 0 383 0 1 0 992,646 32
07/1991 0 379 0 1 0 993,025 32
08/1991 0 694 0 1 0 993,719 32
09/1991 0 597 0 1 0 994,316 32
10/1991 0 0 0 0 0 994,316 32
11/1991 0 1,108 0 1 0 995,424 32
12/1991 0 1,762 0 1 0 997,186 32
01/1992 0 995 0 1 0 998,181 32
02/1992 0 1,046 0 1 0 999,227 32
03/1992 0 1,212 0 1 0 1,000,439 32
04/1992 0 1,336 0 1 0 1,001,775 32
05/1992 0 824 0 1 0 1,002,599 32
06/1992 0 447 0 1 0 1,003,046 32
07/1992 0 942 0 1 0 1,003,988 32
08/1992 0 1,014 0 1 0 1,005,002 32
09/1992 0 609 0 1 0 1,005,611 32
10/1992 0 415 0 1 0 1,006,026 32
11/1992 0 1,780 0 1 0 1,007,806 32
12/1992 0 2,217 0 1 0 1,010,023 32
01/1993 0 1,825 0 2 0 1,011,848 32
02/1993 0 1,529 0 2 0 1,013,377 32
03/1993 0 1,268 0 2 0 1,014,645 32
04/1993 0 1,468 0 2 0 1,016,113 32
05/1993 0 1,273 0 2 0 1,017,386 32
06/1993 0 1,409 0 2 0 1,018,795 32
07/1993 0 1,024 0 2 0 1,019,819 32
08/1993 0 1,140 0 2 0 1,020,959 32
09/1993 0 1,241 0 2 0 1,022,200 32
10/1993 0 868 0 2 0 1,023,068 32
11/1993 0 1,530 0 2 0 1,024,598 32
12/1993 0 1,674 0 2 0 1,026,272 32
01/1994 0 1,564 0 1 0 1,027,836 32
02/1994 0 1,305 0 1 0 1,029,141 32
03/1994 0 961 0 1 0 1,030,102 32
04/1994 0 1,100 0 1 0 1,031,202 32
05/1994 0 784 0 1 0 1,031,986 32
06/1994 0 825 0 1 0 1,032,811 32
07/1994 0 671 0 1 0 1,033,482 32
08/1994 0 754 0 1 0 1,034,236 32
09/1994 0 689 0 1 0 1,034,925 32
10/1994 0 1,079 0 1 0 1,036,004 32
11/1994 0 1,134 0 1 0 1,037,138 32
12/1994 0 1,481 0 1 0 1,038,619 32
01/1995 0 1,450 0 1 0 1,040,069 32
02/1995 0 1,051 0 1 0 1,041,120 32
03/1995 0 2,000 0 1 0 1,043,120 32
04/1995 0 1,279 0 1 0 1,044,399 32
05/1995 0 1,396 0 1 0 1,045,795 32
06/1995 0 1,123 0 1 0 1,046,918 32
07/1995 0 1,036 0 1 0 1,047,954 32
08/1995 0 1,613 0 1 0 1,049,567 32
09/1995 0 1,210 0 1 0 1,050,777 32
10/1995 0 1,726 0 1 0 1,052,503 32
11/1995 0 1,672 0 1 0 1,054,175 32
12/1995 0 0 0 0 0 1,054,175 32
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Date

01/1996
02/1996
03/1996
04/1996
05/1996
06/1996
07/1996
08/1996
09/1996
10/1996
11/1996
12/1996
01/1997
02/1997
03/1997
04/1997
05/1997
06/1997
07/1997
08/1997
09/1997
10/1997
11/1997
12/1997
01/1998
02/1998
03/1998
04/1998
05/1998
06/1998
07/1998
08/1998
09/1998
10/1998
11/1998
12/1998
01/1999
02/1999
03/1999
04/1999
05/1999
06/1999
07/1999
08/1999
09/1999
10/1999
11/1999
12/1999

Total:

Date: 8/28/1999

Historic Production and Well Count Detail Report

Time: 1:22 PM

Project: C:\WINDOWS\Desktop\Greystone\GREYSTON\Economic Runs Ptools\Pdp2.mdb

oil
(bbl)

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

o

Gas

(mcf)

1,464
1,773
1,993
1,640
583
258
16

0

0
1,531
2,047
2,699
2,930
2,090
1,772
1,660
1,579
1,261
1,304
1,422
1,428
1,516
1,593
1,766
1,711
1,745
1,489
1,719
1,596
1,606
1,674
1,663
1,508
1,874
1,878
2,455
3,199
2,633
2,600
2,295
1,899
2,285
2,449
2,073
0

0
0
0

1,128,851

Water
(bbl)

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOODOOOOOOOOO

w
N

Well Count

70f7

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0

Total Oil
(bbl)

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total Gas
(mcf)

1,055,639
1,057,412
1,059,405
1,061,045
1,061,628
1,061,886
1,061,902
1,061,902
1,061,902
1,063,433
1,065,480
1,068,179
1,071,109
1,073,199
1,074,971
1,076,631
1,078,210
1,079,471
1,080,775
1,082,197
1,083,625
1,085,141
1,086,734
1,088,500
1,090,211
1,091,956
1,093,445
1,095,164
1,096,760
1,098,366
1,100,040
1,101,703
1,103,211
1,105,085
1,106,963
1,109,418
1,112,617
1,115,250
1,117,850
1,120,145
1,122,044
1,124,329
1,126,778
1,128,851
1,128,851
1,128,851
1,128,851
1,128,851

Total Water
{bbl)

32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32
32



